
Annual Rate
of Change (%)

2014 5 770 024 17.0  5 359   7 2 345 997
2015 4 796 847 -16.9  1 941 - 1 331 547
2016 11 037 061 130.1  16 069   182 7 566 363
2017 7 513 192 -31.9  30 119   41 3 048 231
2018 11 440 234 52.3  3 782   89 5 918 828

2019 11 195 975 -2.1  5 925   5 4 295 141
2020 9 144 336 -18.3  19 636   631 1 688 448
2021 7 476 273 -18.2  5 956   3 1 686 649
2022 13 303 265 77.9   399   167 2 291 055
2023 11 254 769 -15.4  3 138 - 1 385 879

2024 7 858 118 -30.2  6 100   612 1 343 079
Nov.  751 225 -68.6 - -  139 325
Dec.  604 549 30.5   17 -  67 367

2025 Jan. 1 111 398 88.9 - -  37 964
Feb.  577 483 61.0 - -  137 912
Mar.  566 875 215.4 - -  34 556

Apr.  576 148 0.7 - -  93 259
May 2 650 571 88.7 - -  123 262
June 1 883 396 1166.2   83 -  349 832

July  446 816 -75.5 - -  58 195
Aug.  662 044 187.6 - -  258 955
Sep.  302 627 -42.9 - -  44 419

Oct.  409 302 -38.6   1 -  55 388
Nov. 1 496 820 99.3   5 -  254 755

10 683 481 --    89 - 1 448 496

（29）
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D-9 Approved Overseas Chinese and Foreign Investment by Industry
Unit: US$ 1,000

Electricity,
Gas Supply

 3 327
 2 854

  941
 1 834

 13.5

Source： Department of Investment Review, M.O.E.A..
Note   ：Others Services included Public Administration and Defence; Compulsory Social Security,
               Education, Human Health and Social Work Services,  Arts, Entertainment and Recreation ,
               Other Services. 

Current Cumulation

Cumulative Change
from the Same

Period of Last Year
(%)

 47.3 --  - 98.5 ...

Total

Agriculture,
Forestry,
Fishing &

Animal

Mining &
Quarrying

Manufacturing



2014  3 978  35 824  785 717  76 516  61 933
2015  16 948  6 070 1 073 689  20 654  68 874
2016   255  27 545 1 235 746  24 461  34 850
2017  13 562  35 930  893 801  42 159  97 086
2018  17 242  31 648  905 362  43 973  61 760

2019  5 315  60 867 1 073 281  84 722  358 475
2020  6 807  46 974 1 150 085  25 730  135 977
2021  20 656  276 811  912 445  55 732  62 429
2022  9 553  62 552 1 905 935  63 547  74 946
2023  14 313  53 262 1 001 084  56 927  27 319

2024  2 412  65 697  846 362  53 404  35 431
Nov.  1 699   184  67 746   287   995
Dec. -  1 863  114 337  5 711  1 280

2025 Jan. -   106  51 452  4 459  2 881
Feb. -   613  34 399  2 926  5 094
Mar. -   175  75 861   500  2 156

Apr. -   263  27 497 -  5 889
May -  11 281  275 381  1 400  59 917
June   152  22 985  152 686  1 153  2 377

July -   187  16 568   355  1 935
Aug. -  4 962  54 235  12 423  1 706
Sep. -  12 910  39 314  3 766  12 261

Oct.   163   937  39 003  8 948  1 462
Nov. -  25 212  843 685  1 661   360

  315  79 632 1 610 080  37 591  96 038  571 645

 4.7

Source： Department of Investment Review, M.O.E.A..

（30）

 21 827
 21 598

 43 527
 10 515

 14 197
 5 369

 91 544

 8 746

 189 652
 27 534

 19 542
 16 754

 318 025

 362 956
 623 252
 498 113
 712 667

 573 266

 154 473
 187 664

1 208 813
 239 559

1 245 580

 181.2

D-9 Approved Overseas Chinese and Foreign Investment by Industry(Cont.)
Unit: US$ 1,000

Information &
Communica-

tion

 85 936

Current Cumulation

Cumulative Change
from the Same

Period of Last Year
(%)

- 86.9  24.7  119.9 - 21.2

Water Supply
& Remediation

Activities
Construction

Wholesale &
Retail Trade

Transportation
& Storage

Accommoda-
tion & Food

Services



2014 1 571 359  489 275  198 154  79 807  26 837
2015 1 206 705  483 305  315 624  88 739  25 424
2016 1 220 100  316 939  327 408  55 189  23 349
2017  939 703  717 029  445 836  27 907  11 139
2018 3 239 782  452 653  378 661  8 360  76 147

2019 2 177 417  281 170 1 039 192  25 106  64 994
2020 2 786 322  473 418 1 305 626  23 025  19 090
2021 2 291 496  653 481  412 337  304 169  27 671
2022 5 534 005  365 981  497 260  33 340  82 813
2023 5 350 786  237 717  734 748  109 933  9 165

2024 1 766 676  262 193 1 998 988  132 807  7 562
Nov.  227 668  14 677  106 015  1 160   972
Dec.  151 437  100 404  13 156  116 775  2 244

2025 Jan.  970 246   366  7 350  12 944   97
Feb.  256 726 -  10 802  1 173  1 182
Mar.  59 659  49 887  24 041   149  1 808

Apr.  327 430  7 091  26 410  70 191  3 852
May 2 095 760  44 541  29 075   401  1 853
June 1 175 791  3 990  80 677   86  1 703

July  315 538  14 639  29 806   73   773
Aug.  232 196  41 877  27 155  4 929  1 763
Sep.  48 863  14 104  102 769   197   996

Oct.  66 913  33 699  120 789   52   174
Nov.  290 674  4 332  64 987   336   235

5 839 797  214 526  523 860  90 534  14 435 -

...

Source： Department of Investment Review, M.O.E.A..
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  915

 4 488

Unit: US$ 1,000

Non- classified

-
-
-

 171.4

-
-

-

Current Cumulation

Cumulative Change
from the Same

Period of Last Year
(%)

 261.5  32.6 - 73.6  464.7

Finance &
Insurance
Activities

Real Estate
Activities

Professional,
Scientific &
Technical
Activities

Support
Services
Activities

Others Services
Activities

D-9 Approved Overseas Chinese and Foreign Investment by Industry(Cont.)


